
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5265
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
UPGRADATION OF UNIVERSITIES
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for the conversion of the State Universities into Central Universities in the country;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the facilities likely to be provided in such universities and the names of universities which are identified for the same; and

(c) the time by which the new Central Universities are likely to become functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): There is no proposal for the conversion of the State Universities into Central Universities in the country at present.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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